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From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Good morning.

Wayne Peterson

February 9, 2025 11:11 AM

Chris Robinson; holaco@holaco.ca; David St Louis (david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca);
David St. Louis; donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com;
Geoff Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca); Jack Mesley; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com);
Jim Vlahos; Jodi Travers; John Pilat; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca); Marty Albright
(malbright@bcacanada.ca); Michael Cianchetti; National Elevator & Escalator
Association (neea@bellnet.ca); Noel Marsella; Pat Cimek; Paul Wrigley; ppenney-
rouzes@amcontario.ca; tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini; Wayne Peterson;
jeff@mcao.org; Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Agius; Mark Chiarelli
(mark.chiarelli@neea.ca); Mauro Brancaleoni (mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com);
rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti; Tracy Oliveira; alolua@epsca.org; Andrew Pariser
(pariser@rescon.com); Brian Butler; cgascon@epsca.org; derek@waccaottawa.ca;
jcampbell@aecon.com; Karman Jiri; Margaret Taylor; Patrick McManus

(patrick. ncmanus@osweca.org); Raly Chakarova; Rick Logozzo;
Robert@aquacontracting.ca; Alexis Mantello-Clement; Bill Patterson; Dave Holek
(dholeck@lekter.net); jeff@isca.ca; jlyons@wca.on.ca; pgunning@aao-online.ca;
ron@isca.ca; Scott Booth

Cathy Domanico

BULLETIN #08-25 Negotiation Chart Update #5

Chart 5 02-07-25.xlsx

Attached is our negotiation chart update #5

If you have any information relating to you EBA’s negotiations that you are willing to share.
The EBAs with dates have proposals been exchanged?
It will help all the EBAs to have a clear picture as to what is transpiring with the other trades.

| believe it would be prudent to commence our Monday morning negotiation update zoom call on March 10" . We
will be sending out a calendar invitation for this meeting.

Enjoy your Superbowl Sunday.

Thank you.
Wayne

Wayne Peterson
Executive Director

Construction Employers Coordinating Council of Ontario

CECCO
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